05-02-2002					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002)		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office			
	76086	. documents or copy thereof:			
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:				
AutoTester, Inc.	Name:	Compuware Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No	Internal Address	X.			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	31440 Northwestern Highway			
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:	Farmington Hills			
\square Other:	State:	MI Zip: 48334			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: October 15, 1999	Yes	No No			
A. Patent Application No. 09/353,872 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s): No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
Name: Christopher M. Tobin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	Check Enclosed				
Street Address: Two Palo Alto Square	Fee Transmittal Enclosed				
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306	Charge the indicated fees to the below mentioned deposit account.				
	8. Deposit Account E THIS SPACE	No.:			
	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Christopher M. Tobin / 40,290	<u></u>	April /2,2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents: [3]					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment, Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 Case Docket No.: 16010-06651

· · •

16010/06651/DOCS/1260279.

PATENT REEL: 012839 FRAME: 0240

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AutoTester, Inc., a Texas corporation, having its principal place of business at 6688 North Central Expressway, Suite 600, Dallas, Texas 75206 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark/service marks for which an application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on <u>EXHIBIT A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has also adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following patents for which an application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on <u>EXHIBIT A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Patents</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has also adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following copyrights for which an application is pending in the United States Copyright Office, Library of Congress as listed on <u>EXHIBIT A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Copyrights</u>").

WHEREAS, Compuware Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 31440 Northwestern Highway, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of Assignor in the United States in, to and under the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights; together with any registrations in any relevant office including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; together with the right to sue and receive damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration of all pending Trademarks and pending Patents to Assignee. The U.S. Register of Copyrights is requested to issue the Copyright Registration to Assignee.

Signed as of this 15th day of October, 1999.

AUTOTESTER, INC., a Texas corporation

By: Name: K.J. OHalloran President Title:

PATENT REEL: 012839 FRAME: 0241

DET_B\196802.1

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Trademark	<u>Appl. No./Reg. No.</u>	Appl. Date/Reg. Date
QUALITYPOINT	75/558989	09/25/98

Patents

Patent	<u>Appl. No./Reg. No.</u>	Appl. Date/Reg. Date
Requirements based software testing method	09/353872	07/14/99

Copyrights

Copyright	<u>Appl. No./Reg. No.</u>	Appl. Date/Reg. Date
QualityPoint CDRom/Implementation Guide/ Student Handbook		06/14/98

DET_B\196802.1

•

RECORDED: 04/22/2002